

ABN 33 087 741 571

03 May 2022

ASX Announcement

Director's Interests Notices

Po Valley Energy Limited (ASX: PVE) ("Po Valley Energy", the "Company") submits the following:

Appendix 3Z Final Director's Interest Notice following retirement of Michael Masterman from the Board; and

Appendix 3X Initial Director's Interest Notice on the appointment of Katrina O'Leary as Non-Executive Director.

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by: The Board of Po Valley Energy Ltd.

For further information please contact:

Kevin Bailey, Po Valley Chairman, +61 417 556 458

Page | 1

Registered Office	Rome Office
Suite 8, 7 The Esplanade	Via della Luce, 58
Mt Pleasant WA 6153	Rome, 00153
Australia	Italy
TEL +61 (08) 9316 9100	TEL +39 06 4201 4968
FAX +61 (08) 9315 5475	FAX +39 06 4890 5824

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	PO VALLEY ENERGY LIMITED	
ABN	33 087 741 571	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Michael Masterman
Date of last notice	30 June 2021
Date that director ceased to be director	02 May 2022

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder *In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust*

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities
89,525,732 fully paid ordinary shares (ASX:PVE)
67,323,732 Iuliy palu orullary shares (A3A.F VE)

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest	Number & class	of secur	ities		
Symmall Pty Ltd (The trustee of a superannuation fund of which Michael Masterman is a trustee and beneficiary).	139,203,069 (ASX:PVE)	fully	paid	ordinary	shares

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	n/a
Nature of interest	-
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	-
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	-

Appendix 3Z Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available.	Information and
documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.	

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	PO VALLEY ENERGY LIMITED
ABN	33 087 741 571

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Katrina O'Leary
Date of appointment	2 May 2022

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities	
Nil	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of	Number & class of Securities
interest	
Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Nil

Part 3 - Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	n/a
Nature of interest	n/a
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	n/a

Appendix 3X Page 2 11/3/2002

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.